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Djohansyah

From: Cipto Budiman
Sent: 24 February 2020 09:25
To: Ario Budi Prakoso; Arief Hartoyo; Herry Setiawan; Djohansyah; Ishak Murti Sofiana; Aries Krishna Iriawan; Khairur Rodji
Cc: SHE Admin Area; Tri Mulyanto
Subject: RE: SHE Coordination meeting - SKAL
Attachments: Agenda SHE Cord meeting, 2020.xlsx; 2020 SHE Cord meeting SKAL.pptx

Importance: High

SHE Team, 
Semangatt pagiii.. 
Berikut Agenda dan Template of SHE Cord meeting, tanggal 2-3 March 2020. Dan berikut summary nya: 

 Day 1     : SHE Performance Area & Branch, plus BP sharing dari Tanjung dan Pangkalan Bun. 

 Day 2     : Sosialisasi ISO 45001:2018 dan update System dan Training. 

 Menggunakan Tempate terlampir, jika ada tambahan..silahkan asal waktunya tidak lebih dari 30 menit. 

 TCAR harap dikirim ke Hardi (SHE Admin Area). 

 Dress code Day 1, Batik 

By copy to Pak TM, FYI 
Jika ada tambahan bisa disesuaikan. 
 
Hardi, 
Tolong pastikan Hotel, Meeting room, meals, dan APD (helm dan glasses untuk Facility Tour). Masing2 Peserta harap membawa Safety shoes. 
 
Thanks 
 
Cipto Budiman 
SHE Area Manager 
 
PT Trakindo Utama 
Southern Kalimantan Division 
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Jl. A. Yani KM. 16,4  Kec. Gambut  Kab. Banjar  – Kalimantan Selatan 70235 - Indonesia 
Tel. +62 511 674 7991 (ext. 6805) Fax. +62 511 674 7990  •  Mobile: +62 8113943061 
cipto.budiman@trakindo.co.id   
www.trakindo.co.id 
Call Center 1500 228 
Facebook • LinkedIn •  YouTube: PT Trakindo Utama 
Instagram: @trakindoutama 
 
ADVANCING YOU FORWARD 
 
A member of Tiara Marga Trakindo 
 

From: Cipto Budiman  
Sent: 18 February 2020 9:19 
To: Hendra Suryana <hsuryana@trakindo.co.id>; Marihot Simamora <msimamora@trakindo.co.id>; Faisal Kusuma <sfaisal@trakindo.co.id>; Prasetyo H Kurniawan 
<pkurniawan@trakindo.co.id>; Rulyana Mauludy Rahman <rulyana.rahman@trakindo.co.id>; Indrasuara LS Si'lang <indrasuara.silang@trakindo.co.id>; Budiyono 
<budiyono@trakindo.co.id>; Made I Sujana <msujana@trakindo.co.id>; Wahyu Setiabroto <wsetiabroto@trakindo.co.id>; Hasmuriadi <hasmuriadi@trakindo.co.id> 
Cc: Ario Wirawan <awirawan@trakindo.co.id>; Andy Wahyu Budyarto <andy.budyarto@trakindo.co.id>; Nelmadina Andini <nelmadina.andini@trakindo.co.id> 
Subject: SHE Coordination meeting - SKAL 
 
Dear Leaders, 

Semangat pagiii.. 

Entering the new year 2020 with the spirit of Advancing You Forward and carrying the OHS National Safety (Bulan K3) theme "Optimizing the Independence of K3 

Cultivated Society in the era of the industrial revolution 4.0 based on information technology" and Trakindo's Safety theme "Transforming SHE-MS Through New ISO 

45001: 2018 and Technology" requires a truly commitment and adequately Strategy in managing our Operational SHE risks.  

To discuss the Corporate & Area Strategy, We will hold a SHE Coordination meeting - SKAL with all SHE Branch Head as the participants which will take place on the 2-3 

March 2020 in Banjarmasin, and on the same occasion we will also Present the new ISO 45001: 2018 standard as this standard will replace OHSAS 18001: 2007 which will 

end its use in 2021. 

With the following agenda: 

 2 March : 2019 SHE & CC Performance review and 2020 Strategic Plan (Objective, Target, and Program/OTP) of SHE & CC. 

 3 March : ISO 45001:2018 standard socialization 
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Below is the Participants list: 
1. Ario Budi Prakoso            : SHE Head Banjarmasin Branch 

2. Arief Hartoyo                     : SHE Head Pontianak 

3. Herry Setiawan                 : SHE Head Pangkalan Bun & Sampit 

4. Djohansyah                        : SHE Head Batulicin 

5. Ishak Murti S                      : SHE Head Tanjung 

6. Aries Krishna I                    : SHE Head Batukajang 

7. Khairur Rodji                      : SHE Reps Rantau/Satui 

 
So, from this opportunity, we would like your support for them so that they can attend the event, for further detail, I will directly coordinate with them. 
Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 
Thanks. 
 
Cipto Budiman 
SHE Area Manager 
 
PT Trakindo Utama 
Southern Kalimantan Division 
Jl. A. Yani KM. 16,4  Kec. Gambut  Kab. Banjar  – Kalimantan Selatan 70235 - Indonesia 
Tel. +62 511 674 7991 (ext. 6805) Fax. +62 511 674 7990  •  Mobile: +62 8113943061 
cipto.budiman@trakindo.co.id   
www.trakindo.co.id 
Call Center 1500 228 
Facebook • LinkedIn •  YouTube: PT Trakindo Utama 
Instagram: @trakindoutama 
 
ADVANCING YOU FORWARD 
 
A member of Tiara Marga Trakindo 
 
  


